10-06-2003 Form **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102566936 Tab settings ⊂ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lason Systems, Inc. Lason Systems PMC, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 1305 Stephenson Highway General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48983 Corporation-State Other \_Delaware Individual(s) citizenship\_ Association\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State\_Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No Other Execution Date: 12/20/2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,190,412 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,190,411; 2,434,497 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Angela Alvarez Sujek Internal Address: Bodman, Longley & Dahling LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_90.00 **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account 110 Miller, Suite 300 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: ADDITIONAL FEES ONLY: 02-2880 Citv: Ann Arbor State: MI Zip:48104 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 0/03/2003 6T0N11 00000012 2190412

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

over sheet, attachments, and document

Total number of pages including

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

Angela Alvarez Sujek

Name of Person Signing

## BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT LASON SYSTEMS PMC, INC.

This Bill of Sale and Assignment is dated December  $\cancel{N}$  2002, from Lason Systems PMC, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Liquidating Subsidiary"), to Lason Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Parent").

This Bill of Sale and Assignment witnesseth that for such good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Liquidating Subsidiary hereby assigns and transfers to Parent as of the close of business on the date hereof all the properties and assets of Liquidating Subsidiary, both real and personal, tangible and intangible, of every kind and nature, and wheresoever located.

Such assignment and transfer shall be completed redemption of all of Liquidating Subsidiary's issued and outstanding capital stock which immediately thereafter shall be canceled.

The parties hereto shall take whatever additional steps may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the transfers contemplated by this Bill of Sale and Assignment (including, but not limited to, the execution and delivery to each other of such other necessary documents of transfer, including documents of title and intellectual property assignments).

[Signature page follows]

Detroit 440278 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002838 FRAME: 0525

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Bill of Sale and Assignment as of the date first written above.

LASON SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Ronald D. Risher

Its: President

LASON SYSTEMS PMC, INC.

Name: Ronald D. Risher

Its: President

2

Detroit 440278\_1